General Agreement

Cor	npany
Stre	eet
City	Postcode
Сог	intry
(hei	reafter referred to as "Client") and
	TÜV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
(hei	reafter referred to as "TRLP")
` hav	e concluded the following Agreement:
1.	The Client applies for the right to participate in the TRLP certification, verification and/or validation system.
2.	TRLP and the client recognize the
	Testing and Certification Regulations of TRLP and as far as applicable the General and Common Terms and Conditions of Usage For all variants of the TÜV Rheinland test mark and in the case of verification services the TÜV Rheinland Verification Label General Terms and Conditions of Usage
	As binding for both parties in all mutual business transactions. This recognition also applies to any future amendments to the above-mentioned document in particular due to new technical developments, changes in legislation, legal situations, court rulings, decisions by competent authorities, accreditation bodies and/ or accreditation requirements as well as market conditions unless the Client terminates this Agreement within one month of receipt of a notification of amendment. The Client confirms with his signature that he has received the above-mentioned documents.
3.	If the Client concludes a contract with another TÜV Rheinland entity, within the scope of which testing and/or QM system audits and/or certifications, verifications and/ or validations, within the meaning of clause 1 of the above-mentioned Testing and Certification Regulations, are to be provided by TRLP, the following order of validity shall apply in this respect in the event of conflicting regulations in terms of content: a. Testing and Certification Regulations of TRLP b. General Terms and Conditions of the respective TÜV Rheinland entity c. General and Common Terms and Conditions of Usage For all variants of the TÜV Rheinland test mark d. TÜV Rheinland Verification Label General Terms and Conditions of Usage
4.	This Agreement shall be in effect for an initial term ending on December 31 st of the current calendar year. It shall be automatically extended by another year unless terminated in writing by one of the parties hereto on or before November 15 th of the respective calendar year.
5.	Should the parties provide the Agreement with an electronic signature; the parties agree that the Agreement shall be signed exclusively electronically in the form of the advanced or qualified signature in accordance with the requirements of the eIDAS Regulation (Regulation (EU) No. 910/2014). In this case, the parties expressly agree to the use of electronic form.
6.	This Agreement shall be governed exclusively by German substantive law to the exclusion of private international law and the United Nations Convention on Contracts for the International Sale of Goods of 11 April 1980 (UN Sales Convention). Place of jurisdiction for all disputes arising out or in connection with this Agreement shall be Cologne, Germany.
PI	Place TÜVRheinland ® LGAD Precisely Right. TÜV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH Tillystraße 2, D-90431 Nürnberg

Appendices:

(Legally binding signature)

- Testing and Certification Regulations of TRLP
 General and Common Terms and Conditions of Usage For all variants of the TÜV Rheinland test mark
 TÜV Rheinland Verification Label General Terms and Conditions of Usage

(Legally binding signature)